To,
West Bengal Information Commission
11 A, Mirza Galib Street,
Khadya Bhaban,
Kolkata-700 087

Subject: Second Appeal under Section 19(3) of Right to Information Act, 2005
Date: 18/03/2024

Name and Address of the appellant:
Ranjeet Mukherjee, Flat number D-310
SNR Verity Apartment, - ’
#120, Thindlu Village,

Bagalur Main Road,
Sarjapura,

Peninsula Parkville,
Bengaluru, Karnataka
Pincode: 562125

Name and Address of the CPIO:
Registrar General of Marriages West Bengal
Kolkata Improvement Trust,

P-16, India Exchange PI Rd, | f N o
Terita Bazar, Poddar Court, Extension, f : /
Kolkata, West Bengal 700073 | TR

Date of submission of RTI request: 12/1 0/2(:)23
Date of RTI reply: 14/12/2023

Name and Address of the FAA:
Registrar General of Marriages West Bengal
Kolkata Improvement Trust, :
P-16, India Exchange PI Rd,

Terita Bazar, Poddar Court, Extension,
Kolkata, West Bengal 700073



Date of submission of FA request: 31 /12/2023

Date of FA reply: 29/02/2024

Brief facts of the case:

1. The Applicant had filed a RTI Appllcatlon seekmg lnformatlon on the following
grounds: :

Please provide the following information unfder section 2(f) and 2(j) of the RTI
act: ' : : :

1) A certified copy of my Marriage Applicatian cum Registration Form and the
documents submitted to issue the attached l\/larriage certificate.

Marriage certificate Number- W834200100010100002350 2020 23985 issued on
6th March, 2020.

2. As the reply from the PIO and the FAA is unsatisfactory, a second appeal
should be preferred against the CPIO under Section 19(3) of Right to Information
Act. The copy of the RTI application and first appeal have been annexed herewith
as Annexure 1 and Annexure 2.

Grounds for Prayer or Relief:
1. As the reply from the PIO/FAA ié unsatisfactory, a secondv appeal should be

preferred against the CPIO under Section 19(3) of Right to Information Act. The
copy of the RTI application and first appeal have been annexed herewith as

- Annexure 1 and Annexure 2.

2. The failure of the concerned public authorities to adequately and properly
respond to the application is a violation of Section 5(3), 5(4) and 5(5) which
mandates that the PIO is to make all efforts to ensure that the requested
information is properly furnished to. the appllcant '

3. The failure of the authorities to give a pro;per response to the applicant
amounts to refusal to respond to the application, is also a violation of Section 7(1)



A

of the RTI Act which obliges the PIO to provnde access to information to a citizen
unless furnishing of such information is covered by one of the exemptions
pr_ov1ded under Section 8 or Section 9 of the RTI Act.’ _

4. The PIO provided an incomplete and unsatisfactery reply. The PIO has
provided a certified copy of Notice Number 2020-23985 dated 05/02/2020 and
copies of other relevant documents avallable in the portal related to this

marriage.

But the PIO has not provided the Marriage Applicaﬁtion cum Registration Form

which I have shown in the attached photo in the RTL:application. Also, the
documents (ID proof) provided by the PIO is not clear and the descnptlon of the
documents is not provided.

5. The denial of information by the PIO is in violation of the provisions of the RTI
Act, tantamounting to deemed refusal in ternis of Section 7(1) of the RTI Act which
makes the PIO liable for penal action under Section 20(1) of the RTI Act. The PIO
has clearly failed to discharge its duties and obllgatlons in the letter and spirit of
the Act.

6. Under the RTI Act, 2005, a PIO is obliged to provide access to information to a
citizen unless as stipulated by Section 7(1), furfnishing of such information is
covered by one of the exemptions provided under Section 8 or Section 9 of the RTI
Act. The PIO has failed to discharge its duties and obligations by refusing to
provide the information and failing to state the reasons for domg so under the
l[aw. : :

7. The response of the PIO even in respect of the ihadequate information
furnished is evasive and indicates a failure of RTI Act implementation. However,
the incomplete response of the PIO highlights that the manner in which the said
RTI application has been dealt with is not in consonance with the provisions and
the purpose for which the RTI Act was enacted and falls the mandate of good
governance. : -

8. Under Section 5(3) of the RTI Act, it is inclimbent on every PIO to render
reasonable assistance to all persons seeking information. To this end, the PIO has
failed in his duties to assist the applicantin obtaining the information available
with the Commission in whatever manner it is held. Under the RTI Act, 2005, a PIO
is obliged to provide access to information to a citizen unless as stipulated by
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Section 7(1), furnishing of such information is: covered by one of the exemptions
provided under Section 8 or Section:9 of the RTI Act. The PIO has failed to
discharge its duties and obligations by refusirig to provide the information and
failing to state the reasons for domg SO under the Iaw

9, The concerned public authorities have igrjored the definition of information
under Section 2(f) of RTI Act which clearly states that information includes any
material in any form, including records, documents, memos, emails, opinions,
advices, press releases, circulars, orders, logbooks, contracts, reports, papers,
samples, models, data, material held in any electronic form by a public authority,
including information relating to any private body which can be accessed by a
public authority under any other law for the time being in force. The information
requested for by the applicant clearly falls within the category of Section 2(f) as it
forms part of the documents and records maintained by the public authority.

10. The information sought by the‘applicantfin the RTI Application is very much a
part of the information maintained by the coricerned public authority falling under
the definition of section 2(f) of the RTI Act and the PIO and FAA have no reasons
whatsoever, of refusing to provide the information. In fact, the way in which the
application has been dealt with hlghllghts the: negllgent and apathetlc manner
and attitude.

11. In the present case, the First Appellate Afuthorit}y ordered the PIO on
05/02/2024 to provide information to the applicant within 15 days the documents
containing the original signatures of the parties to the Marriage.

12. To this the PIO replied that the PIO has inspected the flat of Mitali Sen, Ex
N.O.M.O on 28/02/2024 in the presence of Police personnel. Smt Sen declared that
on her retirement, she closed her office 4years back and kept not a single piece
of paper in her custody since then. -

13. The PIO has just replied that the Information is not available in this office.
Merely replying that the information is not available will not absolve the PIO of its
responsibility to ensure that the desired information forming part of public
records ought to be provided to the applicant. If the:PIO is not the concerned
authority to reply to the RTI application, he/ she should have transferred the same
to the appropriate PIO/ Public Authority within 5 days as prescribed under Section

6(3) of the RTI Act. By not doing so, the PIO has failed to dlscharge his/ her duties
and obligations under the law.



14. Once the applicant makes an application, it is the duty of the concerned
authority to make all efforts to facilitate the provisionh of information requested
which includes transferring the application u/s 6(3) to the concerned department.
The act of the PIO to respond that the information is not available with the
department highlights the casual approach bemg adopted Whlle dealing with the
application.

15. It is evident from the conduct of the public authority that it has failed to
perform its duties and obligations under the RTI Act:and failed to provide a
response to the RTI Application. The PIO as well as the FAA have failed to provide a
reply to the applicant amounting to a no response from the authorities.

16. Various orders have been passed by the Hon’ble Central Information
Commission to the effect that a no response from the PIO and the FAA calls for
strict action against the concerned officer alohg with directions to be issued for
the disclosure of the information sought at the earliest.

17. As the application of the applicant/appellant has not been handled properly
and even the first appeal has not been disposed off accordingly, the concerned
PIO is liable to face penal action. The applicant has suffered detriment, mental
agony and harassment for not receiving timely and complete information and
deserves to be compensated u/s 19( )(b) of the RTI Act.

18. In the judgment of MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS Vs. GIRISH IVIITTAL W.P.(C)
6088/2014 &amp; CM Nos.14799/2014, 14800/2014 &amp, 14801/2014, the
following has been laid down:

"Plainly, Section 18 of the Act enjoins the CIC to mter alia inquire into a
complaint from any person who has been.refused access to any information
requested under the Act. In view of the unamblguous language of the provisions
of the Act, the contention that CIC lacks the jurisdiction to impose a penalty on a
complaint is ex facie without merit. The plain language of Section 20(1) of the Act

" indicates that it is not necessary that the penalty be imposed by the CIC only while

considering an appeal; penalty can also be imposed by the CIC if on inquiry made
pursuant to a complaint, it is found that a CPIO has not furnished the information
in time or has knowingly given incorrect or incomplete information. Therefore, in
my view, the jurisdiction exercised by CIC cannot be faulted.”

The judgment lays down the provisions regérding imposing of penalties against



XA the PIO who err in their obligations and duties. Under Section 20 of the RTI Act,

keeping in mind the lackadaisical approach adopted:by the authorities in dealing
with the RTI Application, the PIO is Ii:able for penal action.

Prayers or Relief Sought:

I appeal to you to kindly direct the concerned PIO to provide the correct and
relevant information to the undersigned at the earliest, that is complete in all
respects. I also humbly appeal to the Hon’ble.Commiission to:levy penal/punitive
action against the concerned officer for failing to provide a timely response and
compensating the undersigned/appellant for the detriment caused for the
reasons mentioned in the appeal above. The Hon’ble Commission may also pass
any other or further orders in the interest of justice. '

Verification:

I, Ranjeet Mukherjee hereby state that the information and:particulars given
above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. I also declare that this
matter is not previously filed with this commission nor is pending with any Court
or tribunal or authority ' 3 : '

Yours sincerely

Ranjeet Mukherjee

Enclosures:
Annexure 1 - Copy of the original RTI Applicati:on.

Annexure 2 - Copy of the original FirSt AppealgApplic:ation.



:&\ Copy To,

The Public Information Officer :
Registrar General of Marriages West Bengal
Kolkata Improvement Trust,

P-16, India Exchange PI Rd,
Terita Bazar, Poddar Court, Extension,
Kolkata, West Bengal 700073 :

1225104
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The Right to EInforma!_\tion Act, 2005

First Appeal for State Government

1.DNo : Date: [For office use]

To,
The First Appellate Authority under RTI Act

Registrar General of Marriages West Bengal, :
Kolkata Improvement Trust, ' :
P-16, India Exchange PI Rd,

Terita Bazar, Poddar Court, Extension,
Kolkata, West Bengal 700073 :

Sir,

As Iam aggrieved by decision of State Public Information Officer, I hereby file this appeal
for your kind decision. : '

1. Details of appellant
1.1 Full Name: Ranjeet Mukherjeé

1.2 Full Address:

SNR Verity Apartment,
#120, Thindlu Village,
Bagalur Main Road,
Sarjapura,

Peninsula Parkville,
Bengaluru, Karnataka
Pincode: 562125

1.3 Phone/Cell No: 9555131114




1.4 Email ID: ranjeet250490@gméil.com

2. Details of State Public Information Officer (SPIC)
2.1 Name/Designation: Public Informatioﬁ Officer
2.2 Full Address:

Registrar General of Marriages West Bengal
Kolkata Improvement Trust,

P-16, India Exchange PI Rd,

Terita Bazar, Poddar Court, Extension,
Kolkata, West Bengal 700073 -

3. Details of RTI application to SPIO
Date of Application: Thursday, October 12‘:ch 2023
Mailed on : 12/10/2023 by Registered Post No.: ED507886889IN

Date of receipt by SPIO: 17/10/2023

4. Particulars of payment of filing fee:
Paid Rs.10/- by bank draft/pay slip/IPO Nd: By Court Fee Stamp
5. Details of information sought:

Please provide the following information under section 2(f) and 2(j) of the RTI
act: ' 3 : ‘

1) A certified copy of my Marriage Application cum Registration Form and the
documents submitted to issue the attached l\/iarriag'e certiﬁcate.

Marriage certificate Number- WB34200100010100002350 2020 23985 issued on
6th March, 2020.



5 6. Particulars of Decision of SPIO: -

=

The PIO has provided an incomplete and unsefztisfactﬁory reply.

7. Brief facts of the case:

A certified copy of my Marriage Apphcatlon cum Reglstratlon Form (Application
Number: 2020-23985) :

The copy of the RTI application has been attached herewith a;s Annexure 1.

8. Reasons/grounds for this appeal:

1. As the response from the PIO regarding the information as requested in the RTI
application is unsatisfactory and amounts to denial of information, an appeal is
preferred against the order of the concerned Public Information Officer under the
section 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

2. It is clear from the response of the PIO that it is indeed the relevant and
concerned public authority which is best equlpped to deal and answer the queries
of the RTI Appllcant

3. The PIO has provided a certified copy of Notice Number 2020-23985 dated
05/02/2020 and copies of other relevant documents available in the portal related
to our marriage. ‘

But the PIO has not provided my Marriage Application cum Registration Form
which I have shown in the attached photo in the RTL.application. Also, the
documents (ID proof) provided by the PIO is not clear and the description of the
documents is not provided.

4. Under the RTI Act, 2005, a PIO is obliged to provide access to information to a
citizen unless as stipulated by Section 7(1), furnishing of such information is
covered by one of the exemptions provided under Section 8 or Section 9 of the RTI
Act. The PIO has failed to discharge its duties and obligations by refusing to
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provide the information and failing to state the reasons for domg so under the
law.

5. The response of the PIO even in respect of the inadequate information
furnished is evasive and indicates a failure of RTI Act implementation. However,
the incomplete response of the PIO highlights that the manner in which the said
RTI application has been dealt with is not in consonance with the provisions and
the purpose for which the RTI Act was enacted and fails the mandate of good
governance.

6. Under Section 5(3) of the RTI Act, it is incumbent on every PIO to render
reasonable assistance to all persons seeking information. To this end, the PIO has
failed in his duties to assist the applicant in obtaining the information available
with the Commission in whatever manner it is held.Under the RTI Act, 2005, a P1IO
is obliged to provide access to information to a citizen unless as stipulated by
Section 7(1), furnishing of such information is.covered by one of the exemptions
provided under Section 8 or Section 9 of the RTI Act. The PIO has failed to
discharge its duties and obligations by refusing to provide the information and-
failing to state the reasons for doing so under the Iaw. |

7. The meaning of information under Section 2(f) of RTI Act clearly states that it
includes any material in any form, including récords, documents, memos, el mails,
opinions, advices, press releases, circulars, orders, logbooks, contracts, reports,
papers, samples, models, data material held in any €lectronic form. The
information requested for by the applicant clearly falls under the category of
Section 2(f) of RTI Act. Thus according to the meanin'g provided under the RTI Act,
it is obligatory upon the PIO to disclose the entlre set of mformatlon requested for
by the applicant.

8. The PIO has failed to discharge its duties and obligations and has adopted an
arbitrary and lackadaisical approach towards dealing with the concerned RTI
application. The PIO has also further failed to inform the applicant as to why this
information has not been disclosed to the applicant and its reasons thereof.
Section 4(1) (d) of the RTI Act clearly lays down that every public authority shall
have to disclose the reasons for its decisions to the affected persons.

9 Any other information in support of appeal:



(&

No
10 Prayer/relief sought for:

Kindly direct the PIO concerned to provide thé requested information to the
undersigned at the earliest or provide legal reasons for demal of information if it
intends to reject the application. :

11. Personal Presence at hearing: NO

12. Enclosures:

Photocopies of original RTI applicatibn with its enclosures, postal proof of mailing
13. Declaration:

I hereby state that the information and particfulars given above are true to the
best of my knowledge and belief. I also declare that this matter is not previously

filed with any information commission nor is pendmg with any Court or tribunal or
authority. -

Signature of appellant

‘Wednesday, January 10th 2024

1225104 .
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& APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY UNDER SECTION 19(1) OF THE RTI ACT

To: - )
Registrar General of Marriages West Bengal,

Kolkata Improvement Trust, :

P-16, India Exchange Pl Rd,

Terita Bazar, Poddar Court, Extension,

Kolkata, West Bengal 700073

Name and Address of the Appellant:

Ranjeet Mukherjee
SNR Verity Apartment,
#120, Thindlu Village,
Bagalur Main Road,
Sarjapura,

Peninsula Parkville,
Bengaluru, Karnataka
Pincode: 562125

Name and address of the CPIO
Registrar General of Marriages West Bengal,
Kolkata Improvement Trust, '
P-16, India Exchange P! Rd,
Terita Bazar, Poddar Court, Extension,
Kolkata, West Bengal 700073
1.1filed an RTI application dated 12/10/2023 before 'fthe Public Information Officer

2. Being aggrieved with no response from the concerned PIO, I have preferred an
appeal before the First Appellate Authority. |

3. The limitation period of filing the first appeél under Section 19(1) of RTI Act
expired on 11/11/2023 i.e. at the end of thirty days time period.

4. Under Section 19(1) of RTI Act, I have hereﬁy filed this app.l'ication for condoning



> the delay in filing of the first appeal :
5.1 submit that as I was busy with my work, I Was not in a position to file the first
appeal within the actual limitation period. ' '

6. I submit that the delay in filing the appeal is neither intentional nor deliberate
and was due to the reasons outside my control. - '

7. This application for condonation of delay acfcompénies myéappeal before the
First Appellate Authority. : : '

I hereby humbly request the First Appellate AUthoriﬁy to allow the aforesaid
application and condone the delay and furthermore:accept the first appeal filed by
me‘ . N . B

Appellant

Ranjeet Mukherjee
SNR Verity Apartment,
#120, Thindiu Village,
Bagalur Main Road,
Sarjapura, ‘
Peninsula Parkville,
Bengaluru, Karnataka
Pincode: 562125



&

The Right to Informaition Act 2005
Application for obtaining information

From

Ranjeet Mukherjee
Flat No. D-310,

SNR Verity Apartment,
#120, Thindlu Village,
Bagalur Main Road,
Sarjapura,

Peninsula Parkville,
Bengaluru, Karnataka
Pincode: 562125

To

The Public Information Officer :
Registrar General of Marriages West Bengal
Kolkata Improvement Trust,

P-16, India Exchange PI Rd,

Terita Bazar, Poddar Court, Extension,
Kolkata, West Bengal 700073

SUB : A certified copy of my Marriage Appllcatlon cum Reglstratlon Form

(Application Number: 2020-23985)

Dear Public Information Officer:

Under the Right to Information Act 2005, Sectlon 6,1 need some information. The

details of the information are as follows
1. Details of the applicant

Name: Ranjeet Mukherjee
Email: ranjeet250490@gmail.com



@} Address: Flat No. D-310, SNR Verity Apartment, #1201 Thindlu:ViIIage Bagalur Main

Road, Sarjapura, Peninsula Parkville, Bengaluru Karnataka Pincode: 562125
Phone: 9555131114

2. Period to which the information relates: 2020
3. Details of Information
Please provide the following information under section 2(f) and 2(j) of the RTI act:

1) A certified copy of my Marriage Application:cum Registration Form and the
documents submitted to issue the attached l\/]arriag‘e certificate.

Marriage certificate Number- WBB4200100010100002350 2020-23985 issued on 6th
March, 2020. v : v

4. Application fee details
Encl. Application Fee of Rs 10/- By Court Fee S%camp f
5. Below Items are for your kind information andéconsideration

a. As per section 6(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, the requested information is
held by another public authority,I requestthe PIO to transfer the application
or part of it within FIVE days and immediately inform me about such transfer.
b. As per section 7(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, there are further fee required
to provide the requested information, I request the PIO to inform me of the
additional fee amount along with the calculatlons made to arrive at the

- amount.
c. As per section 7(8)(iii) and 7(3)i(ii) of the :RTI Act 2005, I request the PIO to
inform me of the particulars of First Appellate Authority.




>
,é/f

6. Declaration

1 declare that I am a citizen of India.:

1225104

Yours faithfully,

Thursday, October 12th 2023
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GOVERYVIENT OF Yobag B :
OUFICE OF THE RV GISTRAR GUENERAT OF MARRIAGES W
KL BUILDING, S THOFEOOR. :
P INDEVENCHANGE PEACEDNVES ROoPR S Y Tonn &
Phone No 2229 936N, :
Memo No, <ol l{(i\l./‘ r 7 //? P : Dated o 1Y i
To. » : . .

Mr, Ranjeet Mukherjec. :
Flatne D-3100SNR Venty Apartment.
21200 Thindhu Village. '
Bagalur Maim Road. Sarjapur.

Penmsula Packville, Bengaluru

Narndtahi - S62123 . Registered Post

Sh AN .mplh.liuin Lated 21 N enday Ry s Do
Foves b T e o 1RO o0 N e dated
ikl

Sil,
W ith reference 1o your above application. thedovaments are cppried s iy
b Cartified copy of vour Notice Ao 2020-23985 Dated 03 021020,
2. Photocopies of other relevant docunients avaitable mthe Portad related 1 the
said marringe uploaded by the NOMO Smt, Mital Sen MNPy
Yours faithtully
L
T T
A ¥
S Lo
: O o Registrar Generad ol Slaraees
Ge R11I279.0 1N-07.22 : ) : West Bengal




CERTIFIED COPY. : T
NOTICE FOR SOLEMNISATION OF MARRIAGK L e
fhe Special Vl.mmg. Act 1954 (Under Secuen l 3 : -
NOTICE NQ.:2020-23985 Date” B-02- ’U’(I DET LS OF GRODD \J:/
Full Namy RANIFLT MUKHIRILY :
Father’s Name SURRATA MUKHLURIY
Mather's Name RINA NUKHERIEE
Date of Birth ’ AL FTIN T
Religion HINDU ISM
\Mobile Number LN RIRIES
Femall 1D santect muh I3 et Gt
Aadhaar Nemba LR URENER AL Sinrature
Occupatinn RN}
Preseat Addeoss A R AN AN A a R T NG 1e -
DN R T S L T N IO, R
RN )
Pormvancnt vddross : LTy LR N .
NS [T u
SN EING
Marltal Status UAMARRIE D : : . DELAILS OF BRIDE |
Full Name SUKANYA GANGHLTT
Father's Name SUBRATA KUMAR GANGUP ATIHY AV
Mother's Name POLLY GiaNGE L
Date of Birth [4-F1-19ut
ReHgion HINDIUTISA

Mobile Number EENTIRIATSY

E~-mall ID swectsukunyal4 % gmail coni

Aadhaar Number 710265905947

Occupation STUDENT

Present Address 7, DRI NMAJUMDER STREE(,TOLLY (.UhuL DIST-

. Signature
KOLKATA, PO- KAL l(:HAI Ps. TOLLYGUNGE, WEST i

BENGAL, INDIA, PIN. 7 2
Termanent Adidvess 7. DRTAMAIUMDER QTRLLLTOLLYGUI\('E, DIST-

KOLKATA, FO- KALIGHAT, PS- TOLLYGLNGE WILST
BENGAL, INDIA, PIN- 700026

Sarm 30

Hal S UNMARRIED . : . )
Marital Status DETATTS D1 MARRIAGE OFFICE IR,
Name WMITALL SEN
Contact Number 9831261871 .
Offico Address 6 DR, T N MAJUMDER STREET. PO. SAHANAGAR SUBDIVACOLKATA, DIST-KOLK/ATA.
PIN-700026 ‘ i

Jurisdiction KOLKATA MEUNICIPAL CORPORATION ,\ll: NICIPALITY

DIGCLAI'VIER

This heng a veetficd copy of the notive made by the groom cad bride dw ot sabfy Guhn\’lls.\lum ot e s e

-¢ Authesda stend -

Recorded Signature of Marriage Olficer ) WBS4200100.010100002:350 by OTP 14°3465

C% - : cmnnso(m BETRUE con

Genprated from hilps Mhgnmsb govan Regiﬁm:bxﬂeral of
Marriages \West Bangal



GOVERNMINT OFWIST BENG AL
OFLICT O 111 REGISTRAR ) NERAL OFNIARRINGES W,
WL BUILDING, 47711, FLOOR,
P-16. INDIA EXCHANGE PLACE EXTN. KOLKATA- 700 073

Phone No 2225-9398;

Memo No. 285% R(EM./! Mooy 2;i
lo. ’ :

Mr. Ranjeet Mukherjee,

Flatno, D-310. SNR Verity Apartment,
#120. Thindlu Village.

Bagalur Main Road. Sarjapur,
Peninsula Parkyille, Bengalury,
Karnataka - 562125,

Dated 62 11 2023,

- Resistered Past
Sub o Yourapphcation dated 12.10.23 under R11 \et 2005,
received at tus office an 16,10 2023,

With reference 10 your above application, the
following points -

mlormation are suppied in the

I Rule 32(1viing of the Wes Bengal Speeial \l;u‘r:ingc Rules 2010 provide tor fees
- related (o certified copy of' a marriage document, - :

[

A fee of Rs. 100/- (Rupecs one hundred onlv) is to be de
head of A/e ~0070-60-108-Marriage feds-00]
solemnization/registeation Fees™ and a ¢
to get Certilied cops of your nuriage

posited on-line under
-collection under Marriage Act-12-
opy of paid up challan is to be submitted
application form from this office counter.

4

3. A fee of Rs 12/- ( Rupees (wehe only) lor six pages. under head of account
“0070-Other - Administrative  Services-60-Other. Sen ices-800-Other  Receipts
including census-021-Collection of Fees from Information Seeher for the purpose
of servicing  inlormation=27-Other R:ccdpls"ﬁ and R.T.l._HEAD CODE

“00706080002127" :

4. On payment of prescribed fees. required dacuments will be supplied to you by thiy
office. : :

Your<Taithiulhy

/
\

\
Nl

‘;i—' e p
SO,
O’o Registrar General of Marriages

Ge/RTI261./1M-07/22 : : : West Bengal

i . %
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Certlﬂcate No.:

>
..y,-

P
‘r{\\'

0 U/S 11 of the Act.

[RERT A

WB834200100010100002350-2020-23985

r‘l_,wn.vvv

Date: 06-03-2C20

« The following is the extract of SOLEMNISATION OF MARRIAGE between the pames who made ceclaration

—_—

" Detalls of Groom

{
Name: RANJEET MUKHERIEE ¢ ;‘}}

SUBRATA MUKHERIEE
RINA RSUKHERJEE

Father s Name
+ Mother's Name

Date of Birth: 25-04-19%0

~ Aadhaar No: 374538153939

Present Address: 440, A11, SURYA APARTAALNTS, mmjlfx‘m, NIST- HEWS
DEIMEL PO SOUTH DL, Py GUVIBBRURL DFEY, INOIA, PIN 110010

l Permanent Address: 540, A3, SURYA APARTMENTS, KALKA I EXTN, DiST
-' NEW DELHY, PO- SOUTH DELH), $- GOVIRBPURL, DULHI, IIDIA, PIN- 110019
I

2’5-’}3 it '»-'}‘45&'-‘/’5{,

——
NV

)

1
.
0
1
'

-

Signature

Details of Bride

Name: SUKANYA GANGUL

fFather's Name SUBRATA KULIAR GANGOPADr YAY

Mother's Name

Date of Birth
Aadhaar No

POLLY GANGUU

14-11-1993
710265905947

Present Address: 7, Dit i N FAAIUMDER STREELIDUYGUN. £ TI5T
KOLEATAT PO- KALIGHAT, PS- TOLLYSUNGE. WEST BINGAL, N[/ PIN /00026
Permanent Address: 7, DR.T N MAIUEATER STHLETIOW (G UNGE, THST
KOILKATA PO KALIGHAT, PS TOLLYGUNGE, WEST BENGAL, IND:A, Bitl- 703026

Signature

&

Marriage Officer Details:
ID: WB34200100010100002350

e e

—

X,
x

e

¢
0
4
X

‘7

NAME: MITAU SEN
OFFICE ADDRESS: 5 DR. T.N.MAJUMDER STREET, KOLKA]A KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL INDIA, PIN 700026

’ Solemnlsatlon Details:
Date 06-03-2020

Actual Place:

m

Full signature of Marriage Officer ,
! S

";&M‘ - ‘"‘-?5-?5-

(month) 2020 {year).

Y

JAY MANGAL HALL, 147/1,50UT HERN AVENUL,, PS- RABINDRA SAROBAR,
PO- SARAT BOSE ROAD, PIN- 760029, DIST- KOI.KATA WEST BENGAL

Correspondm g Notice (U/S-5) Serial No.: 2020 -23985 Dated 05- 0'?-2020

1 lssued to the newly wed at Kolkata, West Bengal India under Seal of Authonty on thns 4 day of, May

o

& Authents stet

WB342001OGO10100002350 by OTP 48 64°42
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Email https://email.gov.in/h/printmessage?id=C:-157647&tz=Asia/Kolkata&...

Email State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal

Hearing on 15-10-2025

From : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal Thu, Sep 25, 2025 03:59 PM
<scic-wb@nic.in>

Subject : Hearing on 15-10-2025
Cc : ranjeet250490@gmail.com

21 attachment

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

== WBIC-RTI-A-100332-941-2024 HN.pdf
16 KB

1of1 25-09-2025, 15:59



Email https://email.gov.in/h/printmessage?id=C:-158140&tz=Asia/Kolkata&...

Email State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal

Hearing on 15-10-2025

From : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal Fri, Oct 10, 2025 12:13 PM
<scic-wb@nic.in>

Subject : Hearing on 15-10-2025
To : MARREG SUPPORT <support.rgm-wb@gov.in>

21 attachment

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

== WBIC-RTI-A-100332-941-2024 HN.pdf
16 KB

1of1 10-10-2025, 12:14



Written Submission

1. Background:
The Appellant filed an RTI Application under Section 6 of the Right to Information Act,
2005, seeking the following information:

o Certified copy of the Marriage Application cum Registration Form, and
e Copies of documents submitted for issuance of Marriage Certificate No.
WB34200100010100002350-2020-23985, dated 6th March 2020.

The CPIO responded by providing only a certified copy of Notice No. 2020-23985
dated 05/02/2020 and some unclear copies of relevant documents. However, the key
document requested — the Marriage Application cum Registration Form — was not
provided, and the supporting documents furnished lacked clarity and proper
description.

Despite clear directions in the First Appeal Order dated 05/02/2024, directing the P1O
to provide the documents containing the original signatures of the parties within 15
days, the PIO failed to comply.

The response merely stated that “information is not available in this office,” citing a
visit to the flat of one Smt. Mitali Sen (Ex-N.O.M.O), where it was allegedly found
that she had disposed of all official records post-retirement.

The following sections of the RTI Act have been grossly violated by the Respondent:

e Section 2(f): The requested documents clearly fall under the definition of

“information.”
e Section 6(3): The PIO failed to transfer the RTI application to the appropriate

authority within 5 days. Sk
e Section 7(1): There was a failure to respond properly within the stipulated time frame.

« Section 5(3), 5(4), 5(5): The PIO failed to render assistance and make reasonable
efforts to retrieve or forward the application appropriately.
The denial of information constitutes a deemed refusal under Section 7(1). The reply
stating that the records are “not available” does not absolve the PIO of responsibility.
The PIO failed to either provide the information, retrieve it, or transfer the RTTI to the
concerned department, thereby exposing the PIO to penal action under Section

20(1) of the RTI Act.
There is a delay of 475 days in filing this second appeal. The delay was due to:

The applicant’s job transfer to Bengaluru,

Medical emergencies concerning the applicant’s parents,

Inability to follow up in Kolkata in person, |

The applicant had previously attempted to file the appeal via speed post but received

no acknowledgment or response.

,QMZ‘{«K Mwldwyw

DoT— G
. TEDTINT P IR SR TP S RSN



There is no willful negligence on part of the Appellant. The delay is bona fide and caused by

circumstances beyond the Appellant’s control. It is, therefore, prayed that the delay be
condoned in the interest of justice.

In the case of Ministry of Railways vs. Girish Mittal, the Hon’ble Delhi High Court clarified

that the CIC has jurisdiction to impose penalties even on complaints, and not only in appeal
proceedings.

Thus, the PIO’s failure to provide complete - formation or transfer the RTI to the correct
authority is liable for penal action under Section 20.

The Appellant has suffered mental agony, inconvenience, and detriment due to the indifferent
and uncooperative attitude of the authorities. The case is a clear example of poor governance
and misuse of power by the custodian of public records.

In light of the above, the Appellant respectfully prays that the Hon’ble Commission may be
pleased to: '

1. Condone the delay of 475 days in filing the second appeal;
7. Direct the Respondent PIO to furnish the complete and correct information as
originally sought, including:
o Certified copy of the Marriage Application cum Registration Form;
o Clear and legible copies of supporting documents submitted for marriage
registration;
3. Initiate appropriate penal proceedings under Section 20(1) of the RTI Act against the
erring PIO for failing to discharge duties under the Act;
4. Award compensation under Section 19(8)(b) of the RTI Act to the Appellant for
mental harassment, loss of time, and detriment caused;
5. Pass any other appropriate orders or directions as this Hon’ble Commission deems fit

in the interest of justice.

. ——
~TFTR



DaNO- L3855 (ATR b p e NO

Email State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal

Hearing Notice

From : MARREG SUPPORT <support.rgm-wb@gov.in> Tue, Oct 14, 2025 02:06 PM
Subject : Hearing Notice #1 attachment

To : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal
<scic-wb@nic.in>

Sir,

Please see the attachment vide this office Memo No. 375 RGM Dated-14.10.2025.

O/o the Registrar General of Marriages, WB

Memo No 375 RGM Dated 14.10.2025.pdf
- 11 MB

M S¥K

@R




GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
Office of the Registrar General of Marriages,
West Bengal
K.LT. Building (4% Floor),

P-16,india Exchange Place, Kolkata-700 073.

Memo No. ’3 7SRGM Date: 14/10/2025
To : Sri Raja Sengupta,

Sub
Ref

Sir,

The Section Officer, W. B. Information Commission,
Khadya Bhaban, 11, Mirza Galib St., Kolkata — 700 087.

E-mail : scic-wb@nic.in

Hearing Notice.
Memo No. 5568-WBIC/R17/A/1000332/941/2025, dated 22/09/2025.

With reference to your abovementioned Hearing Notice, it is hereby submitted that,

An application under Section 6(1) of the RTI Act, 2005 was received from Ranjeet Mukherjee,

docketed by no 4145 dated 17/ 10/2023. (copy enclosed)
The SPIO communicated the applicant vide no. 2855 RGM/1M-07/2022, dated 02/11/2023 to

submit the requisite fees. {copy enclosed)
The fees was paid by the applicant which was communicated to this end on 1% December, 2023,

docketed on 04/12/2023. In response t0 the SPIO, duly supplied by the requisite information
vide this office no. 3154 RGM/1M-07/2022, dated 14/12/2023, within stipulated time period

under section 7(3) of the RT1 Act, 2005. (copy enclosed)
Being aggrieved, the applicant filed an appeal before the 1% Appellate Authority under section

19(1) of the RT1 Act, 2005. In response to which the applicant was heard through Google meet
on 05/02/2024, at 11.30 a.m. and this was leamt that though the certified copy of the original
application form was duly supplied by the SPIO is not actually required by the appellant.

He was actually asking for the manual copy of the application which was submitted to the
Concerned Marriage Officer, Smt. Mitali Sen.

Though this is not the official record available in the office of the RGM and as these manual
applications were made obsolete vide notification no. 262-IL, dated 27/11/2018 by the Judicial
Department, Govt. of West Bengal (copy enclosed) but considering the need of the appellant,
the 1% Appellate Authority directed the SPIO to get those application forms (if available) from
the office of the concemed Marriage Officer, vide order no. 200 RGM/1M-11/23, dated
05/02/2024. (copy enclosed)

In compliance with the order, the SPIO & Special Officer of the Office of the RGM, \VB, inspected
the office of the concerned Marriage Officer and directed him to submit the same (204(2)/1M-
07/2022, dated 05/02/2024) but the Marriage Officer failed to comply such instructions as she
was retired almost 4 yéars back. (copy enclosed)

This was duly communicated to the appellant , vide no. 393 RGM/1M-07/2022, dated
29/02/2024 (which was duly communicated through email ranjeet250430 mail.com on
07/03/2024) through Registered Post with AD, which was returned by the Indian Post on

11/03/2024, to this end. (copy enclosed)

Enclo.:- As stated Yours Et\llf?y,

Registrar General of Marxiage, West Bengal
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Certificate No.: WEIAID0I0GH10100B02350- 202023085
’ -y . - [ 4 =Ciafs
e it T THE exteact of SOLERMNISATION OF MARRIAGE batween the parties who made dezlars

- 1 AP
F A A R

o~

i

(NS i

Date: £6-03-2020

B N

RS

T iy S

o .

A

tion |
-

t

. © ufe il ofthe Act :
Details of Groom Details of Bride i) 3
' o v N N
. . Mame:  RANIEET MURHERIEE Hame: ZUHARNYA GARGUL t
. : : - R
. i ':; .
* AT g 20 gAYy .
: | Fathep's Name;  S-0353A eosmmre Father's Name: ~ SUBRATA KUMER GRUGUPATI/AY -
T T T i other's Name: St RUHERee Mother's Mame: FOiLY SARSLU .
T psteof 8irik: 35-01-1930 Date of Birth: 12211593 '
. Agdhazr No: 374938153939 Aadhaar Mo: 710285205947
Pessent Sddrer, wp, 200, §URTA MESTININLS, RAC R 2T, OAF N0 | Drocane AS0esST 704 T IV b ST (70 1y TADIGE, o T
p oo, S R ORI LA, - GOVISWUR, TRO IR, P 150019 Frosare PO RBRNLL, By [SUTOHILY i aT EENLAY el et Sani,
' o Permnanent Mt v, A3t S0 MRS, KL R OFT 1T Pasmaneol Addrens: 7,08 £oe UMD ST 011 aimes 2o 8 .
f ‘ N mng po MEIHITE Ry, £ LA AR BRI, UYL TG Hinngy " KCIRACA 1. r,;.n:.-p( P IS LG0T ST ULt ISR, sy WA . -
[ e
- Signature: @ ot Signature: @ﬁ} i
I Marriage Officer Detalls: ! - .
.;'.' s ‘lD.‘ WH342006100010100002350 NAME: MITAL SENy K '
S | OFFICE ADDRESS: S DR {R.MANIMDER STAEEY, KOLKATA, KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL, INDIS, PIN-700026 S
NI |
. N . ! d '
e i S ISR
'_-' €, H I A
,o 1, Solemnisation Details: o oo 4AY MANGALHALL 147/LSOUTHERI AVERUC, P5. RADINDSA SAROHAR,
o .. Dete: 08-03-2020 PO- SARAT BOSE NOAD, PIF- 700029, DIST- KQLKATA, WEST BESEwA d
. Correspanding Notice (U/S-5) Serfal No.: 2020.23285 Dated: 05-02-2026 i
PR 1
, -, Full sighature of Marriage Officer J
PP 3 - -
ol - nooe

'
:
.
i
b
I

o tsrued to the nevly wad at Kolkara, Wast Bengn), india undar Seal of Authority 01 \his 4 day of, May
imanthl, 2020 fysar}, \f&

i

~. ~ RuThersa ghxg
L 8
PR WB34200900010100002350 by OTP 46°54°42
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GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR GENERAL OF MARRIAGES W.B.
K.LT. BUILDING, 4 TH. FLOOR.
P-16. INDIA EXCHANGE PLACE EXTN. KOLKATA- 700 073.
Phone No, 2225-9398;

Memo No. 2855 RGM/M - 07922 Dated 02-11.2023.
To, : .

Mr. Ranjeet Mukherjee,

Flat no. D-310, SNR Verity Apartment,

#120. Thindlu Village.

Bagalur Main Road. Sarjapur,

Peninsula Parkville, Bengaluru,

Karnataka - 562125. Registered Post

: Sub: Your application dated 12.1 0.23 under RTI Act 2005.
Sir, : . received at this office on 16.10.2023.

With reference to your above application. the information are supplied in the
lollowing points

" 1. Rule 32(1)(viii) of the West Bengal Special Marriage Rules 2010 provide for fees
related to certified copy of a marriage document.

2. A fee of Rs. 100/- (Rupees one hundred only) is to be deposited on-line under
head of A/c “0070-60-108-Marriage fees-001-collection under Marriage Act-12-
solemnization/registration Fees” and a copy of paid up challan is to be submitted
to_get Certified copy of your marriage application form from this office counter.

3. A fee of Rs 12/- ( Rupees twelve only) for six pages, under head of account
~0070-Other Administrative Services-60-Other Services-800-Other Receipts
including census-021-Collection of Fees from Information Seeker for the purpose
of servicing information-27-Other Receipts® and R.T.. HEAD CODE

“00706080002127"

4. On payment of prescribed fees. required documents will be supplied to you by this

office,
Yours faithfully
peatite ey
S.P.1.O.
' Ofo Registrar General of Marriag
Ge/RTI261.1/1M-07122 West Bengal TIages

T
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GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL '
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR GENERAL OF MARRIAGES W.B.
K.LT. BUILDING, 4 TH. FLOOR.
P-16. INDIA EXCHANGE PLACE EXTN. KOLKATA- 700 073,
Phone No. 2225-9398:
Memo No. 3153 RGM. /IM - o /;'_;_ Dated [y.12.2023.
To,

Mr. Ranjeet Mukherjee,

Flat no. D-310, SNR Verity Apartment,

#120. Thindlu Village.

Bagalur Main Road, Sarjapur,

Peninsuta Parkville, Bengaluru. _

Karnataka - 562125. Registered Post

Sub: Your application dated 12.10.23 under RT! Act 2005.
received at -this office on. 16.10.2023 & Your letter dated

08.12.2023.

With reference to your above application. the documents are supplied as fotlows :

1. Certified copy of your Notice No. 2020-23985 Dated 05.02.2020.

2. Photocopies of other relevant documents available in the Portal related to the
said marriage uploaded by the NOMO Smt. Mitali Sen in six pages.

S.P.LO.
Olo Registrar General of Marriages

Ga/RTIA79/IM-07/22 " West Bengal

g(t_,




CERTIFIED COPY WE TV
. . : ',:,‘5"(('.. Cuglt W
NOTICE FOR SOLEMNISATION OF MARRIAGE i, marryy
R
The Special Marriage Act, 1954 (Under Section 13)
NOTICE NO.:2020-23985 Date: 05-02-2020 DETAILS OF GROOM |,
Full Name RANIEET MUKIERJER
Father's Name SUBRATA MUKHERJEE
Mother's Name RINA MUKHERIEE
Date 6PBIFI: 25-04-1990
Religion HINDUISM
Mobile Number 9555131114
E-mall D ranject.mukh25@gmail.com
Aadhaar Nomber 374938153639 Signature
Qccupation SERVICE
Present Address 54D, Al1, SURYA APARTMENTS, KALKA JI EXTN, DIST- 9 Rugek Hokhasgpe
NEW DELHI, PO- SOUTH DELHI, PS- GOVINDPURI, DELHI,
INDIA, PIN- 110019
Permunent Address 2:41!.)\:/'})' éi?i‘im“ APARTMENTS, KALKA JI EXTN, DIST-
} , PO- SOUTH DELHI, PS-  DBLHI,
o  INDLA, PIN- 110019 PS- GOVINDPURI, DELHI
Marltal Status UNMARRIED DETAILS OF BRIDE \L
frull Name SUKANYA GANGULI
Father's Mome SUBRATA KUMAR GANGOPADHYAY
Mother's Name POLLY GANGULI
Date of Birth 14-11-1993
Religlon HINDUISM
Moblle Number 8420156981
. E-mailID sweetsukanyald4@gmail.com
Aadhnar Number 710265505947
Occupation STUDENT
Present Address 7, DR.T.N.MAJUMDER STREET,TOLLYGUNGE, DIST-

Signature

KOLKATA, PO-KALIGHAT, PS- TOLLYGUNGE, WEST
BENGAL, INDIA, PIN- 700026
Permancn( Address 7. DRT.N.MAJUMDER STREET,TOLLYGUNGE, DIST- @ B Y
ST XOLKATA, PO- KALIGHAT, PS- TOLLYGUNGE. WEST
BENGAL, INDIA, PIN- 700026

-ftul Stat UNMARRIED
Marital Status DETAILS OF MARRIAGE OFFICER 4,
Name MITALI SEN
Contact Number 8831261871
Office Address 5 DR. T.N.MAJUMDER STREET, PO-SAHANAGAR, SUBDIV-KOLKATA, DIST-KOLKATA

PIN-700026 ) ’
Jurisdiction KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MUNICIPALITY
4 DISCLAIMER
This bemg a certified copy of the notice made by the groom and bride do not ratify solemnisation of their marriage.
Q“‘._q ’r ‘t: 9“‘*‘ 'If:,»-“
e e . e-Authenticetod
Recorded Signature of Marrizge Officer WB34200100010100002350 by OTP 14*34*65

(\.
%g Loy CERTIFIEDFQ BE TRUE COPY
axectt ” A" /
Com®P ' Regt r‘g&\‘?\’\

nerafor
Marriages Wsest Bengal

Gensrated from hitps:/frgmwb.gov.in .
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e order shell take

e

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
West Bengal

Office of the Registrar General OW
16, India Exchange £ 19 e

K.L.T. Building (4t Floor), P-

No. 200 RGM / e / 2% Date: 06-02-2024-

RDER

g/

As per scheduled pearing of 1% appellant Shri Ranjest Mukherjee 18 heard through
ther Smt. Rina Mukherjee on

Subrata Mukherjee and his mo
behalf of this appellant were present. Heard of them. Therefore, it i ordered being the 1%
" Appellate Autiorty U7s: 19(1y OF R.T.L Act, 005 that as per requirement of the applicant
Shri'i"}?anjeet Mukherjee within 15 days’ time spé.n the SPIO take ngcessary arrangemeht to
d by the

sipply-the required COPY of the ginal signatures submitte

google-meet and his father Shri

document containing orl

parties. 10" imarriage Shri Ranjeet Mﬁkﬁeﬁeé and Smt. Sukany
mnization o1 06.03.2

‘...____(,J_e.rriﬁg@te No. 2020-23985 dt. 06.03.2020, the time of sole
Smt. Mitali Sen.

present in the custody of the concerned retired Marriage Officer
£ the concerned parties 10 marriage

As required by the applicant, COPY of joint photo ©

Ganguli with their Marriage Officer and the PAN
day i.e. 05.02.2024 by the SPIO.
' be served to the applicant

020 which is

Shri Ranjeet Mukherjee and Smf. Sukanya

Card of the bride is required to be supplied to
jmmediate effect and required 10

immediately.

Registrar General of Marriages, West Bengal
and First Appellant Authority under RTI Act, 2003

No. 7 0@ /, @)RGM/ M-l / 3% Date: 05-02-2024
Copy forwarded to
m he SPIO of the Office pf the Registrar Geﬁeral of Marriages, West Bengal.

25_ The applicant, Shri Ranjeet Mukherjee.
"3) Office File. 3

’ fﬂﬁi&”\‘" |
. ' : _ Registrar General of Maxgiages, West Bengal

and First Appellant Authority under RTI Act, 2003

a Ganguli related with




/ ATTENDANCE
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Joint Photo
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GOVERNME’IT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF TEE R"GIS TRAR GENERAL OF MARRIAGES w3,
L. BUILDING, 4 TR, FLOOR,
P-16, 1ND1A 1 LXCHAN(JF PLACE EXTN. KOLKATA~ 700 073,

Memo No.. 2042 ()/IM 0722 Deted 05 02,2024,

'To

‘&

Smt. Mit, dL Se : S

Ex-NOM 0, ST Registered Pogt/ E-mai]
5Dr. TN Majumder St., S L

Kolkata - 700 026. T ' oo

— ~Smt—Mxta]1-ncn n
‘Bx-N.OM. o,
3B Sauananada Road
Rolkata <700:006. - e o
E:mail- QenrmtathngmaLI com . AR

C e ——— L e

Ref: One| mama:m (,PftxﬁcateNo 2020-23985 ws- 13; dated

05.03 2020, issued by you & an Order No.
200RGM/; 1M 11723, dated 05.02.2024 under RTT Act
2003, in connection with 1 st. Appeal filed by ’Sn

) Ranjeat Iv;u}fheyjee
Iv"'adam, : ' o

three days of‘ recelpt of thlS letter.

This may be treated 25 exiremely wgent,

JW” . Yfurs fuithulry
Qﬁ/ﬁ—i\: ﬁy‘} ﬁﬁ} V\ : o;“’.”w
e pae _ffﬁ"‘g o o S
Vel el T

——— /;\




.

&f : Tollygunge Police Station, Ko:.:
A9 ogh
................ 0, 281720

AN
P B Bprma Mg

,
:é{n—\& Y. DL'}J," / (s
o

R ; ﬂl@b{“* '
| | Special Officer :
Office of the Registrar General of
Marriages WestBengal
?




To: . .

“TheRegisirar General of Marriages, West Bengal

KLT. Bulld]ng(d“' Floor), P-16, Indis Exchange Place, Kol-73

Sir,

1 am furnishing the following information about rysclf

1. Full Name of NOMOand/orNOHMR  : MITALl SO

2. Date of Birth Pole. 3. 19542

3. Sex  : Male{ ) Female(.~) 4. Marital Status : Mifried / Unmarried / Divorees / Widew / Widower

5. Category - 6en/SC/ST/0OBC/PH/ OTHER

6. Dateof joiningasNOMO  : {J.186.19q¢ 7. Date of joining a8 NOHMR : o le-1a99

R, Office Addraes 1 5, DR, M. MAJUMDER STREET . RoLkATA:- Facedr
PS. ToLiygunGg  Dist PIN fooele

9. Residential Address © 13, LAKE RANGE , KolkaTa-Fowe26

P.S. TOLLYGUNGE  Dist. PIN_Fo7°2¢

~
~-10. Mabile No./Phore No. Tassia.Lie Ty
11. EPIC No. %@ 2¢ac 2 12. ADHAR No. :

13. PAN No. : AUMPS 1hqag WEmilID : e 6F 1w bia
15. Bank (Nationalised) A/c Details (along with MICR No. & IFSC Code) : Helql esloaccies
[Attach one CTS Cancelled Cheque)

16. Appointment Notification Nos & date ! DF l MR 'l"{ 2 Daled oty Mo 1FHi oeb, 29,
as NOMO and 7 or NOHMR Ip|MRIEUS  Daled, Ldenttn i]io | 1994
17 Working days : 5.,,.,\&,.,‘3 o Sakwadsy 18, Workinghours : A\t v 3PN
13. Prqéénrwomm (Jurisdiction) : W™ ¢FA*;« (B dading Pt Seuth
© e e g o i = Q \,‘ IY\
With related Notification No. & date 3 \.‘\\ Rlqa babd Gd.be 1L ol
. 'qu
20. Qualification : R.A
21. Defails of wosking arca of M.. e Aven (Brdnding Feal 23 St 3 ey
District @ Working Place: Village ( ) Town (+)
TTTTTTRBRRK YT Sub-Division :
Village Town :
Grampanchayat : Municipality :

b2 A A G
Thetabove stated information arc comrect and true to the best of my knowledge.

Date: .\ 0oy R T A

Specimen Signature of the NOMO / NOHMR

amth Anolmnatine aacl
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GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR GENERAL OF MARRIAGES W.B.
K.L.T. BUILDING, 4 TH. FLOOR.

P-16, lNDlA EXCHANGE PLACE EXTN. KOLKATA- 700 073,
Phone No. 2225-9398;

Memo No. 393 RGM/1M-07/22 Dated 29.02.2024.

To.
Mr. Ranjeet Mukherjee.
Flat no. D-310. SNR Verity [Apartment.

#120. Thindlu Village.
Bagalur Main Road, Sarj apur
Peninsula Parkville. Bengal ru.

Karnataka - 562125. Registered Post

— e e - o

Sub: Your application dated 12.10.23 under RTT Act 2005,
received at this office on 16.10.2023.

Ref : Order No. 200RGM/1M-11/23 Dated 05.02.2024.

ST T

With reference to y(})ur above application. it is informed that. in compliance of Order
No. 200RGM/1M-11/23 Dated 05.02.2024. the S.P.L.O. inspected the flat of Smt. Mitali Sen,

Ex- N.O.M.O. on 28.02.2024 in presence of Police personnel.

~ °_ Smt Sen declared that on retirement, she closed her office about 4 (four) years back
and kept not a single piece of paper in her custody since then.

Yours faithfully

«z,‘\‘ov
S.P.LO.
Ofo Registrar General of Marriages
SR P APIDB/03 West Bengel

5(—;/




MARREG SUPPORT
Your Application under RTI Act 2005 dated 16,10.2023
From::MARREG SUPPORT <support.rgm-wb@gov.in> Thu, Feb 29, 2024 04:09 PM
subjéct:YourApplication under RTI Act 2005 dated 16.10.2023
To : ranjeet250490 <ranjeet250490@gmail.com>
No. 393 RGM/1M-07/22 dated 29.02.2024

In compliance of Ordér No. 200 RGM/1M-11/23 dated 05.02.2024, the S.P.1.O inspected the flat of Smt.
Mitali Sen, Ex. NOMO on 28.02.2024 in presence of Police personnel.

Smt. Sen declared that on retirement, she closed her office about 4 (four) years back and kept not a single
piece of paper in her custody since then.

Olo the Registrar General of Marriages, WB

et et g em bt 4 e



WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
Khadya Bhaban
11A, Mirza Ghalib Street
Kolkata-700 087
Phone No. (038) 2252-0509/ 0501
Website: www.wbic.wb.gov.in
E-mail: scic-wb@nic.in

Appeal No. : 100332/ 941 of 2024 under the RTI Act, 2005

RTI Applicant : Ranjeet Mukherjee
SPIO ! Sampa Nandy, SPIO, Registrar General of Marriages,
Kolkata Improvement Trust

First Appellate Authority : FAA, Office of the Registrd4ar General of
Marriages, Kolkata Improvement Trust

Date of RTI Application : 12.10.2023

Date of 1st Appeal :10.01.2024
Date of 2nd Appeal 1 08.04.2024
Date of hearing : 15.10.2025

Present for Hearing —

a) SPIO : Present in person
b) First Appellate Authority : Absent
¢) Applicant : Present in virtual mode

Ref. 5568 — WBIC/ RTI/ A/100332/ 941/ 2025 dt. 22.09.2025

Facts on Record:

1.
Name of Hearing Appeal/ Date of | Date of | Date of
Applicant Notice No. | Complaint | RTI 1st Second
No. Appeal Appeal

Ranjeet 5568 — 100332 of 12.10.2023 | 10.01.2024 | 08.04.2024
Mukherjee WBIC/ RTI/ | 2024

A/ 100332/

941/ 2024




2s The appellant and one of his authorized representative Ld. Advocate Apalak Basu
attended the hearing virtually while the other authorized representative Ld. Advocate Nikhil
Kumar Gupta and the father of the appellant attended the hearing physically. The SPIO also

attended the hearing in person.

3. During the hearing the Ld. Advocates for the appellant submitted that the
appellant had sought for certified copy of the application cum registration form

on the basis of which said marriage certificate was issued.

The SPIO was reiterating to her reply dt. 14-12-2023 submitted that
certified copy of notice and photocopies of other relevant documents available in
the portal have been supplied to the appellant. Also has submitted an action
taken report to the Commission vide Memo No. 375 dated 14.10.2025 by the said

authority that the manual process of application has become obsolete.

Whereas, it is also on record that the First Appellate Authority has passed

an order dated 05-02-2024 directing the SPIO to provide the information.

Under such circumstances, the Commission is of the opinion that there is
no clarity with the stand the authority wants to take. It is therefore ordered that

the SPIO shall clarify the stand on the next hearing.
The matter will be taken up further after 04 (four) weeks.

Date: 17.10.2025
(S. KUMAR)

State Information Commissioner
West Bengal



o

No. 5892 - WBIC/RT1/A/100332/941/2024 " Date: 30.10.2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:—

(98}

The State Public Information Officer, O/o the Registrar General of Marriages,
Kolkata Improvement Trust, P-16, India Exchange Place Road, Terity Bazar, Poddar
Court Extension, Kolkata — 700073

The First Appellate Authority, O/o the Registrar General of Marriages, Kolkata
Improvement Trust, P-16, India Exchange Place Road, Terity Bazar, Poddar Court
Extension, Kolkata — 700073

RANJEET MUKHERIEE, Flat no.- D-310, SNR Verity Apartment, 120, Thindlu
Village, Bagalur Main Road, Sarjapura, Peninsula Parkville, Bengaluru, Karnataka,
Pin- 562125, Karnataka, Bangalore, 562125

Law Officer & Joint Registrar
West Bengal Information Commission



DN - 4840 ATE)
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GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
Office of the Registrar General of Marriages, W.B.
KIT Buildings(4th Floor), P-16, India Exchange Place,Kolkata-73

No.: 409 RGM /RTI-06/2017 Date:- 17.11.2025

To,

The Law Officer & Joint Registrar,

West Bengal Information Commission,
Khadya Bhaban,

11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087

E- mail- scic.wb@nic.in
Sub.:- Appeal no. 100332/941 of 2024 under RTI Act, 2005
Ref:- Your letter No. 5892-WBIC/RTI/A/100332/941/2024 dated 30.10.2025

Sir,
In connection with the abovementioned reference communicatoion, the undersigned is to submit a report as
follows for your kind consideration-

1. Marriage Registration and/Solemnization under the Special Marriage Act,1954was made fully
compulsory in the State of West Bengal through online mode using MARREG Portal
(www.remwb.gov.in) on and from 01.06.2019 vide Notification No. 262-JL dated 27.11.2018 of
Judicial Department, Govt. of W.B. (copy enclosed).

2. The applicant, Sri Ranjeet Mukherjee, was supplied with all the certified copies of documents [Notice

No. 2020-23985 dated 05.02.2020 and other uploaded documents in six pages viz. PAN card & Aadhar

Card of Ranjeet Mukherjee, PAN card & Aadhar Card of Sukanya Ganguli, Birth Certificate of Arka

> \( Sengupta and one Aadhar card bearing No. 677848468394 ] related to his Marriage Certificate bearing

10.WB34200100010100002350- 2020-23985 dated 06.03.2020 as per data available in the MARREG
Portal (www.rgmwb.gov.in).

There is no existence of manual application form, on and from 01.06.2019. Therefore, the information
about manual application form, as sought for by the applicant, is not an official document i.e. not an

9 w \@ o nformation w's 2(9) of the RTY Act.2005.
/\‘”N Enclo.- As above

\S/ / Yours faithfully,
: \\\ﬁ év"‘“a""‘ﬁ/ylwlhbf

State Public Information Officer
O/o the Registrar General of Marriages, West Bengal

No.: 409/1 RGM RTI-06/2017 Date:- 17.11.2025
Copy forwarded for information to-
1. The Registrar Ggneral of Marriages, West Bengal and the First Appellate Authority.

State Public Information Officer
O/o the Registrar General of Marriages, West Bengal
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HEARING ON 27-01-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=cd5ec76...

HEARING ON 27-01-2026

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Mon, 05 Jan 2026 4:37:52 PM +0530

To "gsinghrgmo"<gsinghrgmo@gmail.com>
Cc '"ranjeet250490"<ranjeet250490@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-A-100332-941-2024...
16.4 KB

1of1 05-01-2026, 16:38



WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION

Khadya Bhaban

11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700 087.
Ph. No. (033)2252-0509 / 2252-0501

Website :

www.wbic.wb.gov.in

No. 118-WBIC/RTV/A/100332/941/2024

From: Law Officer

West Bengal Information Commission

To:

E-mail : scic—wb@nic.in

Date: 21.01.2026

RANJEET MUKHERJEE

Flat no.- D-310, SNR Verity
Apartment, 120, Thindlu Village,
Bagalur Main Road, Sarjapura,
Peninsula Parkville, Bengaluru,
Karnataka, Pin- 562125

The SPIO,

Ofo the Registrar General of
Marriages, Kolkata
Improvement

Trust, P-16, India Exchange
Place Road, Terity Bazar,
Poddar Court Extension,
Kolkata — 700073

FAA, O/o the Registrar
General of Marriages, Kolkata
Improvement Trust, P-16, India
Exchange Place Road, Terity
Bazar, Poddar Court Extension,
Kolkata - 700073

Ref:  This Commission’s Notice No. 6892-WBIC/RTI/A/100332/941/2024 dated 31.12.2025.

Sir,

With reference to the above, the Commission has decided to postponed the hearing, scheduled to be

heard on 27.01.2026 at 11:30 hrs. The date of hearing will be communicated accordingly.

No. 118/1(1)-WBIC/RTV/A/100332/941/2024

@

Law Officer
West Bengal Information Commission

Date: 21.01.2026

Copy forwarded for information to the Sr. P.S. to Smt. Sanchita Kumar, Hon’ble State
Information Commissioner, West Bengal.

OFFICE COPY

Law Officer
West Bengal Information Commission




HEARING POSTPONED ON 27-01-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=cd5ec76...

HEARING POSTPONED ON 27-01-2026

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Wed, 21 Jan 2026 2:39:19 PM +0530

To "gsinghrgmo"<gsinghrgmo@gmail.com>
Cc '"ranjeet250490"<ranjeet250490@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, the hearing scheduled on 27-01-2026 had been postponed the
next date of hearing will be communicated accordingly, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

POSTPONED.pdf
574.2 KB

1of1 21-01-2026, 14:40
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